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KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Laboratory No·~-=9~4~-~4~8~2~5=-~~~~~~~~~ 

Date Rep'td. November 7, 1994 

Date Rec'd. October 27, 1994 

·project or POV 159-03 K-5030-01, Atchison County, District 1 

Type of construction Foundation for Br. #27.28 

TEST RESULTS 
Sample Moisture 

Sample Dist.ft. Depth Qu. p.c.f. by (% of 
No. Station CL ft. Description t.s.f. Dry Wt. Dry Wt.) 

Core #1 194+63 32 Rt 320_3245 Shale, gray 38.167 140.3 7.8 
core #2 II 368-375 Shale, gray, limy 110.276 145.7 6.4 
Core #3 393_3975 Ls, lt gry to olive 91. 222 140.5 8.0 
Core #4 419-4255 Sh, olive, limy 108.431 137.1 9.1 
Core #5 452-458 Shale, lt gray 15.628 134.1 7.4 
Core #6 482-489 LS, lt gry to olive 132.267 146.5 5.1 
Core #7 500-507 Shale, dk gray 131. 266 146.5 3.8 
Core #8 541-546 q Shale, gray 32.905 134.3 6.9 
Core #9 563-56.B' Shale, dk gray Lost Sample while trimming 
Core #10 II 602-610 Limestone 1131.135 162.9 1. 0 

cc: L.S. Ingram 
L.A. Rockers 
D. Thompson 
J.J. Brennan 
Soil Section 
File 

Title~---"J~a=m~e~s=-J"'"-'-.-=B=r~e=nn==a=n"'"'-,_S==o=i=l=s~E=n_g_1~·n~e~e~r~~~~~~ 

Rev. 3-76 D.O.T. Form No. 623 
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See 

CC: 

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Laboratory No.~--=9~4~--4~8~2==5~~~~~~~~~-

Date Rep•td. November 15, 1994 

Date Rec'd. October 27, 1994 

Identification marks Tags with samples 

Project or POV 159-03 K-5030-01, Atchison County, District 1 

Type of construction Foundation for Br. #27.28 

Sample 
No. 

SH #1 
SH #2 
SH #3 
SH #4 

Core #1 
Core #2 
Core #3 
Core #4 
Core #5 
Core #6 
Core #7 
Core #8 
Core #9 
Core #10 

Station 

194+63 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

attached routine 

L.S. Ingram 

Dist.ft. 
CL 

32 Rt 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

analysis test 

L.A. Rockers 
D. Thompson/ 
J.J. Brennan 
Soil Section 
File 18-3 

Rev. 3-76 

TEST RESULTS 

Depth 
ft. 

45-65 
150-170 
200-220 
250-270 
320-3245 
368-375 
393-3975 
419-4255 
452-458 
492-499 
500-507 
541-546 

Description 

Clay, silty, brown 

Qu. 
t.s.f. 

3.485 
Clay, silty, brn,damp 1. 700 
Clay, very silty, brn 4.191 
Vry slty,lt gry, sand 0.148 
Shale, gray 38.167 
Shale, gray, limy 110.276 
Ls, lt gry to olive 91.222 
Sh, olive, limy 108.431 
Shale, lt gray 15.628 
Ls, lt gry to olive 132.267 
Shale, dk gray 131. 266 
Shale, gray 32.905 

Sample 
p.c.f. by 

Dry Wt. 

100.8 
89.5 

104.4 
104.2 
i40.3 
145.7 
140.5 
137.1 
134.1 
146.5 
146.5 
134.3 

Moisture 
(% of 

Dry Wt.) 

23.4 
30.1 
22.7 
22.6 

7.8 
6.4 
8.0 
9.1 
7.4 
5.1 
3.8 
6.9 

563-569 Shale,. dk gray Lost Sample while trimming 
602-610 Limestone 1131.135 162.9 1. 0 

results. 
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